# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2786287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC CORPORATION	12/17/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONICA MINOLTA, INC.	
Street Address:	et Address: 2-7-2, MARUNOUCHI	
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-7015	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29387979
Application Number:	29387983
Application Number:	29397841
Patent Number:	D679021
Patent Number:	D681820
Patent Number:	D681821
Patent Number:	D681822
Patent Number:	D681823
Patent Number:	D681824
Patent Number:	D681825
Patent Number:	D681826
Patent Number:	D685100
Patent Number:	D682433
Patent Number:	D681827
Patent Number:	D681828
Patent Number:	D681829

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123214200

502739691 REEL: 032530 FRAME: 0884

**PATENT** 

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, hmotooka@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: TADASHI HORIE/HISAE MOTOOKA

Address Line 1: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 9353/2 (KONICA MINOLTA)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TADASHI HORIE

SIGNATURE: /Tadashi Horie/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=9353 Assignment Transfer As Filed#page1.tif source=9353 Assignment Transfer As Filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032530 FRAME: 0885 **Assignment** 

Whereas, Panasonic Corporation of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501,

Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in

United States Patents mentioned in the attached schedule; and

Whereas, KONICA MINOLTA, INC. of 2-7-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-7015,

Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and

interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patents;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the

above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patents, and any

reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the said U.S. Patents with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same

for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Panasonic Corporation

Date: 17 Dec. 2013

By:

...41

Ikyo Terauchi

Title:

Authorized Signing Officer Intellectual Property Center

> PATENT REEL: 032530 FRAME: 0886

### Schedule A

	Attorney Docket No.	Title of Invention	Filing Date	Application No.	Patent No.
1	<b>9353/1091</b> (D151973-01)	Medical Ultrasound Equipment	03/22/11	29/387,979	-
2	<b>9353/1092</b> (D151974-01)	Holder for Medical Ultrasound Equipment	03/22/11	29/387,983	-
3	<b>9353/1126</b> (D152397-03)	Probe For Medical Ultrasound Equipment	07/21/11	29/397,841	-
4	<b>9353/1213</b> (D302081-01)	Probe For Ultrasonic Diagnosis Apparatus	05/29/12	29/423,154	D679,021
5	<b>9353/1220</b> (D302140-01)	Medical Probe	07/30/12	29/428,339	D681,820
6	<b>9353/1221</b> (D302141-01)	Medical Probe	07/30/12	29/428,341	D681,821
7	<b>9353/1222</b> (D302142-01)	Medical Probe	07/30/12	29/428,347	D681,822
8	<b>9353/1223</b> (D302143-01)	Medical Probe	07/30/12	29/428,354	D681,823
9	<b>9353/1224</b> (D302144-01)	Medical Probe	07/31/12	29/428,466	D681,824
10	<b>9353/1225</b> (D302145-01)	Medical Probe	07/31/12	29/428,471	D681,825
11	<b>9353/1226</b> (D302146-01)	Medical Probe	07/31/12	29/428,475	D681,826
12	<b>9353/1227</b> (D302147-01)	Medical Probe	07/31/12	29/428,478	D685,100
13	<b>9353/1228</b> (D302148-01)	Medical Probe	08/01/12	29/428,603	D682,433
14	<b>9353/1229</b> (D302149-01)	Medical Probe	08/01/12	29/428,605	D681,827
15	<b>9353/1230</b> (D302150-01)	Medical Probe	08/01/12	29/428,609	D681,828
16	<b>9353/1231</b> (D302151-01)	Medical Probe	08/01/12	29/428,610	D681,829

**RECORDED: 03/26/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 032530 FRAME: 0887